Submission Type       Conveyance Type         New       Assignment       Security Agreement         Document ID/       Usense       Change of Name         Correction of PTO From       Correction of PTO From       Conveying Partice Type         Reel #       Frame #       Departmental File       Security Agreement         Name (ine t)       Eggers, Philip E.       Departmental File       Security Agreement         Name (ine t)       Eggers, Eric A.       Initial Programment Agreement       Month Dy Convergence Type         Name (ine t)       Eggers, Eric A.       Initial Programment Agreement       Month Dy Convergence Type         Name (ine t)       Eggers, Eric A.       Initial Programment Agreement       Month Dy Convergence Type         Name (ine t)       Eggers, Eric A.       Initial Programment Agreement       Month Dy Convergence Type         Name (ine t)       Eggers, Eric A.       Initial Programment Agreement       Initial Programment Agreement         Name (ine t)       Eggers, Eric A.       Initial Programment Agreement       Initial Programment Agreement         Name (ine t)       Eggers, Eric A.       Initial Programment Agreement Agreement       Initial Programment Agreement Agreement Agreement Agreement         Name (ine t)       Eggers, Eric A.       Initial Programent Agreement Agreement Agreement Agreement Agreemen	New         Correction of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(i         Submission Type       Conveyance Type         X       New         Resubmission (Non-Recordation)       License         Document ID4       License         Correction of PIO Error       Merger         Rest #       Frame #         Conveying Party(ics)       Mark # additional names of conveying parties attached file         Name (ine 1)       Eggers, Eric A.         Name (ine 2)       Operational names of receiving parties attached file         Name (ine 2)       Operational names of receiving parties attached file         Name (ine 1)       Eggers, Eric A.         Name (ine 2)       Operational names of receiving parties attached file         Name (ine 2)       Operational names of receiving parties attached file         Name (ine 2)       Operational names of receiving parties attached file         Name (ine 2)       Operational names of receiving parties attached file         Name (ine 3)       Name (ine 3)         Name (ine 3)       Name (ine 3)         Name (ine 3)       Suite 104         Address (ine 3)       Suite 104         Address (ine 3)       Suite 104         Addresss (ine 3)       Suite County	3 0651-0027	1-02-1999		U.S. Department of Comm Patent and Trademark Off PATENT O FATENT O
To: The Commission of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(es).         Submission Type       Conveyance Type         X New       X Assignment         Document Dr       Security Agreement         Correction of PTO Error       Merger         Correction of PTO Error       Merger         Correction of PTO Error       Merger         Corrective Document       Departmental File         Corrective Document       Security Agreement         Georective Document       Departmental File         Second Party       Name (ine 1)         Name (ine 1)       Eggers, Philip E.         Name (ine 2)       Second Party         Name (ine 2)       Second Party         Name (ine 2)       Suite 104         Name (ine 2)       Suite 104         Address five 3)       Suite 104         Address five 3)       Columbus         Charles five 3       OH         Suide Control       Standomark         Address five 3)       Suite 104         Address five 3) <t< th=""><th>10: The Commission Type       Conveyance Type         Submission Type       Conveyance Type         X New       X Assignment         Resubmission (Non-Recordation)       License         Document ID#       License         Correction of PTO Firor       Conveying Party (ics)         Reel #       Frame #         Conveying Party(ics)       X Mark # additional names of correying parties attached Fisher         Name (ine 1)       Eggers, Philip E.         Name (ine 2)       Second Party         Second Party       Mark # additional names of receiving parties attached fisher         Name (ine 1)       Eggers, Eric A.         Name (ine 2)       Second Party         Second Party       Mark # additional names of receiving parties attached fisher and fisher and</th><th>+ h_vonu</th><th>101187166 JATION FORM CO</th><th>VER SHEET</th><th></th></t<>	10: The Commission Type       Conveyance Type         Submission Type       Conveyance Type         X New       X Assignment         Resubmission (Non-Recordation)       License         Document ID#       License         Correction of PTO Firor       Conveying Party (ics)         Reel #       Frame #         Conveying Party(ics)       X Mark # additional names of correying parties attached Fisher         Name (ine 1)       Eggers, Philip E.         Name (ine 2)       Second Party         Second Party       Mark # additional names of receiving parties attached fisher         Name (ine 1)       Eggers, Eric A.         Name (ine 2)       Second Party         Second Party       Mark # additional names of receiving parties attached fisher and	+ h_vonu	101187166 JATION FORM CO	VER SHEET	
Submission Type       Conveyance Type         New       Assignment         Resubmission (Non-Recordation)       License         Document ID/       Correction of PTO From         Reel #       Frame #         Corrective Document       Bit Use ONLY by Use Conversion of Apacies)         Name (ine t)       Eggers, Philip E.         Name (ine t)       Eggers, Eric A.         Name (ine t)       Social on Data Mark # additional names of conveying parties statched for the Mark # additional names of receiving parties statched for the Mark # additional names of receiving parties statched for the Mark # additional names of receiving parties statched for the Mark # additional names of receiving parties statched for the Mark # additional names of receiving parties statched for the Mark # additional names of receiving parties statched for the Mark # additional names of receiving parties statched for the Mark # additional names of receiving parties statched for the Mark # additional names of receiving parties statched for the Mark # additional names of receiving parties statched for the Mark # additional names of receiving parties statched for the Mark # additional names of receiving parties statched for the Mark # additional names of receiving Party         Name (ine t)       Statcorinty	Submission Type       Conveyance Type         X New       Assignment       Security Agreement         Resubmission (Non-Recordation)       Document 10/       License       Change of Name         Correction of PIO Error       Reef #       Frame #       U.S. Government Agenckal         Corrective Document       Other       U.S. Government Agenckal         Reef #       Frame #       Departmental File       Security by U.S. Government Agenckal         Name (ine 1)       Eggers, Philip E.       Inditional names of conveying parties attached       Essage         Name (ine 2)       X       Mark # additional names of conveying parties attached       Essage         Second Party       Inditional       Inditional       Month         Name (ine 2)       Eggers, Eric A.       Inditional       Inditional         Receiving Party       Mark # additional names of receiving parties attached       Second Party         Name (ine 2)       Eggers, Eric A.       Inditional       Inditional         Name (ine 2)       Eggers, Eric A.       Inditional       Inditional         Name (ine 3)       Name (ine 3)       Encothermia Corporation       Indicenter         Name (ine 3)       Suite 104       State Courty       State Address (ine 3)         Address (ine 3)       <	The Commissioner of Datanta and Tradoma	PATENTS ON	LY	
Resubmission (Non-Recordation)       License       Change of Name         Document 104	Resubmission (Non-Recordation)       License       Change of Name         Correction of PTO Error       Merger       Other         Reel #       Frame #       Department Agoncies)         Reel #       Frame #       Departmental File       Secret File         Corrective Document       Merger       Other       U.S. Government Pror Use OK: by U.S. Government Pror OFFICE USE ONLY				enus) or copy(ies).
	License Change of Name Correction of PTO From Reel # Frame # Merger Other U.S. Government Agencies) Reel # Frame # Departmental File Secret File Conveying Party(ics) Name (ine 1) Eggers, Philip E. Name (ine 2) Second Party Second Party Receiving Party Receiving Party Name (ine 2) Receiving Party Name (ine 3) Receiving Party Name (ine 3) Receiving Party Receiving Party Name (ine 4) Receiving Party Name (ine 4) Receiving Party Receiving Party Name (ine 4) Receiving Party Receiving	New	X Assignment	Security Agreen	nent
Reel #       Frame #	Reel #       Frame #       U.S. Government (For Use ORICY by U.S. Government Agencies)         Reel #       Frame #       Departmental File       Secret File         Conveying Party(ies)       X       Mark # additional names of conveying parties attached (Second Party)       Second Party         Name (ine 1)       Eggers, Philip E.       10141         Name (ine 2)       Eased         Second Party       Intermine of conveying parties attached (Second Party)       Intermine of conveying parties attached (Second Party)         Name (ine 1)       Eggers, Eric A.       10141         Name (ine 2)       Converting parties of conveying parties attached (Second Party)       K document         Name (ine 2)       Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached (Second Party)       K document         Name (ine 1)       Eggers, Eric A.       10141         Name (ine 2)       Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached (Second Party)       K document         Name (ine 3)       Enter for the first second party       K document         Name (ine 1)       Columbus       Columbus       Columbus         Columbus       OH       43017       State Courty         Name       State Courty       State Courty       State Courty         Address (ine 3)       Columbus       Columbus		License	Change of Name	<b>:</b>
Corrective Document       For Use Okt V by S. Government Approximation Constraints of the Okt V by S. Government Approximation Constraints of the Okt V by S. Government Approximation Constraints of Corrective Documental File         Corrective Document       Frame #	Corrective Document General Agencies) Corrective Document Agencies) Reel # Frame # Departmental File Secret File Conveying Party(ics) Name (ine 1) Eggers, Philip E. Name (ine 2) Second Party Name (ine 1) Eggers, Eric A. Name (ine 2) Receiving Party Receiving Part		Merger		
Conveying Party(ies)       X       Mark # additional names of conveying parties attached Escador D         Name (ine 1)       Eggers, Philip E.       10141999         Name (ine 2)       Escador D         Second Party       Escador D         Name (ine 1)       Eggers, Eric A.         Name (ine 2)       Escador D         Name (ine 2)       Escador D         Name (ine 2)       9/44         Receiving Party       Mark # additional names of receiving parties titache         Name (ine 2)       9/44         Receiving Party       Mark # additional names of receiving parties titache         Name (ine 2)       9/44         Name (ine 2)       9/44         Address give 1)       4140 Tuller Road         Address give 2)       Suite 104         Address give 2)       Suite 104         Address give 2)       OH         Suite 104       Site/Country         Address give 2)       OH         Suite 104       Site/Country         Address give 2)       Site/Country         Address give 2)       Site/Country         Address give 3)       Columbus         Address give 4       Site/Country         FOR OFFICE USE ONLY       Site/Country	Conveying Party(ies)       X       Mark X additional names of conveying parties attached       Eacode         Name (ine 1)       Eggers, Philip E.       10141         Name (ine 2)       Execution       Konth T         Second Party       Execution       Month T         Name (ine 2)       Execution       Month T         Receiving Party       Mark X additional names of receiving parties attached       Month T         Name (ine 2)       9       9         Receiving Party       Mark X additional names of receiving parties attached       9         Name (ine 2)       9       9       9         Receiving Party       Mark X additional names of receiving parties attached       9         Name (ine 2)       9       9       9         Address (ine 2)       9       9       9         Address (ine 2)       9       9       9         Address (ine 2)       9       9       9         Columbus       0H       9       9       9         Obmestic Representative Name and Address       Enter for the first Receiving Party only.       9         Name       9       9       9       9         Address (ine 2)       9       9       9       9	Corrective Document		Ise ONLY by U.S. Government A	
Name (ine 1)       Eggers, Philip E.       Iol 141995         Name (ine 2)       Executor Damonto in the second Party       Executor Damonto in the second Party         Name (ine 1)       Eggers, Eric A.       Iol 141995         Name (ine 2)       P.44       Executor Damonto in the second party       Iol 141995         Name (ine 2)       P.44       Executor Damonto in the second party       Iol 141995         Name (ine 2)       P.44       Receiving Party       Mark if additional names of receiving parties States         Name (ine 2)       P.44       Scienter to be the second party       Iol 141995         Name (ine 2)       P.44       Scienter to be the second party is demonstored in the top second party only.         Address (ine 2)       Science (inter 2)       Science (inter 2)         Name (ine 2)       Science (inter 2)       Science (inter 2)         Address (ine 2)       Science (inter 2)       Science (inter 2)         Name (ine 2)       Science (inter 2)       Science (inter 2)         Address (ine	Name (ine 1)       Eggers, Philip E.       Iolia         Name (ine 2)       Execution       Execution         Second Party       Execution       Iolia         Name (ine 2)       Execution       Iolia         Name (ine 2)       Iolia       Iolia         Name (ine 2)       Iolia       Iolia         Receiving Party       Mark if additional names of receiving parties at the output of the instance of the instat active the instance of the instance of t				
Name (ive 2)       Execution Date         Second Party       Execution Date         Name (ive 1)       Eggers, Eric A.         Name (ive 2)       09/44         Receiving Party       Mark if additional names of receiving parties stitche         Name (ive 2)       09/44         Receiving Party       Mark if additional names of receiving parties stitche         Name (ive 2)       09/44         Name (ive 2)       09/44         Name (ive 2)       09/44         Name (ive 2)       09/44         Address (ive 2)       000000000000000000000000000000000000	Name (ine 2)       Execution         Second Party       Execution         Name (ine 2)       09/         Receiving Party       Mark if additional names of receiving parties at         Name (ine 2)       09/         Receiving Party       Mark if additional names of receiving parties at         Name (ine 2)       0         Address (ine 2)       0         Address (ine 2)       0         Suite 104       0         Address (ine 2)       0         Suite 104       0         Address (ine 2)       0         Suite 104       43017         Address (ine 2)       0         Name       0         Address (ine 2)       0         Name       0         Address (ine 2)		X Mark If additiona	I names of conveying parties	attached Execution Dat Month Day Y
Second Party       Execution Day         Name (ive 1)       Eggers, Eric A.         Name (ive 2)       O 9/44         Receiving Party       Mark if additional names of receiving parties statches         Name (ive 1)       Neothermia Corporation         Name (ive 2)       Mark if additional names of receiving parties statches         Name (ive 1)       Neothermia Corporation         Name (ive 2)       Mark if additional names of receiving parties statches         Name (ive 2)       Mark if additional names of receiving parties statches         Address (ive 2)       States an appoint         Address (ive 2)       State (intermine corporation be interesting parties interesting party in the station of a domestic         Address (ive 2)       State (interesting party interesting party only.         Name       State country         Address (ive 2)       State country         Address (ive 2)       State country         Address (ive 2)       State country         Address (ive 3)       State count party interesting party inte	Second Party       Erecult Month         Name (line 1)       Eggers, Eric A.         Name (line 2)       09         Receiving Party       Mark if additional names of receiving parties but the anasting of the second party of document to a domicile to the second party of a domicile to the first Receiving Party only.         Address (line 2)       OH       StateCountry       Zio Code         Domestic Representative Name and Address       Enter for the first Receiving Party only.         Name       0       0         Address (line 2)       0       0         Address (line 2)       0       0         For OFFICE USE ONLY       0       0	me (ine 1) Eggers, Philip E.	<u></u>		10141999
Name (line 1)       Eggers _ Eric A.       10141999         Name (line 2)	Name (line 1)       Eggers, Eric_A.       10141         Name (line 2)       9         Receiving Party       Mark if additional names of receiving parties for         Name (line 1)       Neothermia Corporation       If documents         Name (line 2)       9         Name (line 2)       9         Name (line 1)       Neothermia Corporation       If documents         Name (line 2)       9       States and other in a state set in a stat				Execution Date
Name (live 2) Receiving Party Name (live 1) Neothermia Corporation Name (live 1) Neothermia Corporation Name (live 2) Name (live 2) Name (live 2) Name (live 2) Suite 104 Address (live 2) Columbus Chv Suite 104 Address (live 2) Columbus Chv Suite Cove Chv	Name (line 2)       0.9         Receiving Party       Mark if additional names of receiving parties attenditional names of a dome attendition attenditendition attenditin attendition attendition attenditendition att				Month Day 1 10141999
Receiving Party       Mark if additional names of receiving parties stitche         Name (ire 1)       Neothermia Corporation       If document to be reserving parties stitche         Name (ire 2)       If document to be reserving parties stitche         Address fire 1)       4140 Tuller Road       States, an assignment of the stipulation of a document to be reserving party is document, and a document of a document to be reserving party is document, and a document of a document	Receiving Party       Mark if additional names of receiving parties but is an easily receiving parties but is an easily receiving parties but is an easily domiciled in the new hype domic				
Name (ive 1)       Neothermia Corporation         Name (ive 2)       Image: Corporation         Name (ive 2)       Image: Corporation         Address (ive 1)       4140 Tuller Road         Address (ive 2)       Suite 104         Address (ive 3)       Columbus         OH       State(control         Name       Image: Columbus         Civ       State(control         Name       Image: Columbus         Address (ive 3)       Columbus         Address (ive 3)       Enter for the first Receiving Party only.         Name       State(control         Address (ive 3)       State(control         Address (ive 3)       State(control         Address (ive 3)       State(control         FOR OFFICE USE ONLY       State(control         State(control before a for the instate of the state and Trademotic of the first Receiving the the restate of the first returned to control before the first returned to contro	Name (ire 1)       Neothermia Corporation       If document         Name (ire 2)       If document       If an assign reaching performing of a domentation of the second of the				- 07/41
Name (ine 1)       Neothermia Corporation         Name (ine 2)       Is in signment         Address (ine 1)       4140 Tuller Road         Address (ine 2)       Suite 104         Address (ine 3)       Columbus         OH       StateCountry         Zio Code       Columbus         Omestic Representative is (ine 3)       Enter for the first Receiving Party only.         Name       StateCountry         Address (ine 3)       Columbus         Address (ine 3)       Columbus         Address (ine 3)       Columbus         Address (ine 3)       Columbus         FOR OFFICE USE ONLY       Columbus         State on subscience of Internation Is astrongenety to first on the rested, to columbus of the first rest of the first is the rested, to columbus of the first rest of the first is the rested, to columbus of the first rest of the first is the rested, to columbus of the first is the rested, to columbus of the first is the rested of the first is the first is the first is the first is the rested of the first is th	Name (ive 1) Neothermia Corporation   Name (ive 2)	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		Aark if additional names of re	cerving parties Stlached
Address (ine 2)       States on appoint of a domestic processitative is a Designation mice separate document Address (ine 2)       Suite 104       States on appoint of a domestic processitative is a Designation mice separate document Address (ine 3)         Address (ine 2)       OH       43017 Zip Code         Domestic Representative Name and Address Interformer()       Enter for the first Receiving Party only.         Name	Address fire 1)       4140 Tuller Road       States, an a of a dome         Address fire 2)       Suite 104       representative         Address fire 3)       Columbus       OH       43017         Address fire 3)       Columbus       OH       State/Country       200 Code         Domestic Representative Name and Address       Enter for the first Receiving Party only.       Name         Address fire 3)       Address fire 3)       Columbus       Code         Address fire 3)       For OFFICE USE ONLY       States on a fire 3		on		is an assignment a receiving party is n
Address (ine 2)       Suite 104       representative in Consignment, and the supervise document in	Address \$tre 1)       4140 Tuller Road       representation (Consignation of the state of the state of the first Receiving Party only.         Address \$tre 2)       Suite 104       0H       43017         Address \$tre 3)       Columbus       0H       43017         City       State/Country       216 Code         Domestic Representative Name and Address       Enter for the first Receiving Party only.         Name	me (ilme 2)			States, an appointn
Address (ine 2)       Suite 104       Assignment.)         Address (ine 3)       Columbus       OH       43017         Domestic Representative Name and Address       Enter for the first Receiving Party only.         Name	Address (ine 2)       Suite 104       Assignment         Address (ine 2)       OH       43017         Domestic Representative Name and Address       Enter for the first Receiving Party only.         Name       Address (line 1)         Address (line 2)       OH         Address (line 3)       OH         FOR OFFICE USE ONLY       OH	ess fine 1) 4140 Tuller Road			representative is at (Designation must
Address (ine 2)       OH       (43017         Domestic Representative Name and Address       Enter for the first Receiving Party only.         Name	Address (ine 3)       Columbus       OH       43017         City       State/Country       Zic Code         Domestic Representative Name and Address       Enter for the first Receiving Party only.         Name	ess (ine 2) Suite 104			separate document Assignment.)
Chv       State/Country       Zip Code         Domestic Representative Name and Address       Enter for the first Receiving Party only.         Name	City     State/Courty     Zio Code       Domestic Representative Name and Address     Enter for the first Receiving Party only.       Name	······································			
Name         Address (line 1)         Address (line 2)         Address (line 3)         Address (line 3)         Address (line 4)         FOR OFFICE USE ONLY	Name         Address (line 1)         Address (line 2)         Address (line 3)         Address (line 4)         FOR OFFICE USE ONLY	City	State/Country	Zip Co-	
Address (line 1) Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Address (line 3) FOR OFFICE USE ONLY FOR OFFICE USE ONLY CUT U	Address (line 1) Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Address (line 4) FOR OFFICE USE ONLY	restic Representative Name and A	Address Enter	for the first Receiving Party o	only
Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Address (line 3) FOR OFFICE USE ONLY  FUNCTION FOR OFFICE USE ONLY  CO	Address (line 2)	Name			······
Address (line 3) Address (line 3) FOR OFFICE USE ONLY  FOR OFFICE USE ONLY  C C C C C C C C C C C C C C C C C C	Address (line 3)	ress (line 1)			
Address (line 3) Address (line 3) FOR OFFICE USE ONLY  FOR OFFICE USE ONLY  C C C C C C C C C C C C C C C C C C	Address (line 1)	ress (line 2)			
Address (line 4) FOR OFFICE USE ONLY FOR OFFICE USE ONLY FOR OFFICE USE ONLY Comparison of information in antimated to average approximately 20 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, lifetul information of information of information of information of the US. Patent and Trademark Officer, W petwring the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Sand comments regarding this burden estimate to the US. Patent and Trademark Officer, W petwring the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Sand comments regarding this burden estimate to the US. Patent and Trademark Officer, W petwring the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Sand comments regarding this burden estimate to the US. Patent and Trademark Officer, W D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information officer of Wangament and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (DBS). South MENT DOCUMENTS TO THE	Address (line 4)				
FOR OFFICE USE ONLY	FOR OFFICE USE ONLY	ress (line 3)		00 141	
Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 20 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including the for gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Sand comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Orige, Burdenhormation Officer, W D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Altains, Office of Management and Budget, Papersonk Reduction Project (0081-0007), Washington, D.C. 20603. See D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Altains, Office of Management and Budget, Papersonk Reduction Project (0081-0007), Washington, D.C. 20603. See D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Altains, Office of Management Practice. On NOT SEKD REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THE	FOR OFFICE USE ONLY	ress (line 4)			
Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 20 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including the for gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Sand comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Orige, Burdenhormation Officer, W D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Altains, Office of Management and Budget, Papersonk Reduction Project (0081-0007), Washington, D.C. 20603. See D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Altains, Office of Management and Budget, Papersonk Reduction Project (0081-0007), Washington, D.C. 20603. See D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Altains, Office of Management Practice. On NOT SEKD REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THE	0 CH 5		FOR OFFICE USE ONI	1348 Y	$\sim$
Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 20 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, lifetuine for reviewing the de gettering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Origin, Numhinformation Officer, W D.C. 2023 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Altains, Office of Management and Budgel, Pepervork Reduction Project (0611-0026); Washington, D.C. 2003. See U.C. 2023 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Altains, Office of Management and Budgel, Deprevork Reduction Project (0611-0026); Washington, D.C. 2003. See U.C. 2023 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Altains, Office of Management and Budgel, Deprevork Reduction Project (0611-0026); Washington, D.C. 2003. See U.S. 2004 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Altains, Office of Management and Budgel, Pepervork Reduction Project (0611-0026); Washington, D.C. 2007. See U.S. 2004 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Altains, Office of Management and Budgel, Pepervork Reduction Project (0611-0026); Washington, D.C. 2007. See U.S. 2004 and the Office of Information Altains, Office of Management and Budgel, Pepervork Reduction Project (0611-0027); Washington, D.C. 2007. See U.S. 2004 and the U.S. 2004 and Section and Regulatory (1600); Period Section (1600); Period (1600); P				015	5
getwing the data medical to the provide the second se	Station in the second			a	8
D.C. 20231 and to the Unice of Wormadon and wegumery reserves of the procession of the Unice of Wormadon and Meditary and the Unice of Wormadon and Meditary and Antiparticle Statement Practices. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THE					
Mail documents to be recorded with required Cover sneet(s) information #. Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, #C. 20231	D.C. 20231 and to the Unice of Wormation and Instantian and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS T Information Collection Budget Package 06614027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS T Information Collection Budget Package 06614027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS T	AND A REAL PROPERTY AND A	ark Assignment Practice. DO NOT S	SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD AS	NMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS :

FORM PTO-1619B Expire 04/20/00 Outs 0651 0027	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT
Correspondent Name and Address	Area Code and Telephone Number (614	4) 436-0600
Name Mueller and Smith,	LPA	
Address (1 1) 7700 Rivers Edge Dr	ive	
Address (10- 2) Columbus, Ohio 4323	5	
Address (4~+ 3)		
Address (Hne 4)		
Pages Enter the total number of p Including any attachment	bages of the attached conveyance document s.	#
Application Number(s) or Patent Nu		onal numbers attached
	e Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for th	
Patent Application Number(s)	Patent Nur	nber(s)
	[ [ ] [] []	
	L L	
K this document is being filed logether with a <u>new</u> Pi signed by the first named executing inventor.	atent Application, enter the date the patent application wa	s Month Day Year 10141999
Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT)		
Enter PCT application number	РСТ РСТ	
only if a U.S. Application Numb has not been assigned.	per pct	РСТ
Number of Properties	total number of properties involved. #	1
Fee Amount Fee Amound	nt for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$	40.00
	closed X Deposit Account	
Deposit Account (Enter for payment by deposit account or if a	additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number:	13-4830
	Authorization to charge additional fees: Ye	s X No
Statement and Signature		
To the best of my knowledge and	belief, the foregoing information is true and	correct and any
attached copy is a true copy of th	ne original document. Charges to deposit acc	count are authorized, as
indicated herein.	MA KIA	
Gerald L. Smith	1.1.1.1.1.1.1.	15-0ct 39_
Name of Person Signing	Signature	Date

FORM PTO-16 Expine 06/30/90 OHAB 0651-0027	RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET CONTINUATION PATENTS ONLY	2.5. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT
Conveying Pa Enter additional C	onveying Parties	Execution Date Month Day Year()
Name (the 1) E	ggers, Andrew R.	10141999
Name (ine 2)		Execution Dete Month Dety Year
Name (4ne 1)		
Name (in 2)		Execution Date Month Day Year
Name (im 1)		
Name (im 2)		]
Receiving Pa	rty(ies) Mark If additional names of receiving part	ios attached
Enter additional R	Receiving Party(ies)	<b>-</b>
Name (Ilne 1)		If document to be recorded 
Name (line z)		receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative
Address (line 1)		is attached. (Designation must be a separate
Address (line z)		document from Assignment.)
Address (im 3)	City State/Country Zip Co	sde
Name (line 1)		If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not
Name (line 2)		domicilled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative is
Address (ine 1)		attached. (Designation must be a separate document from
Address (line z)		Assignment.)
Address (line 3)		
Application	Aumber(s) or Patent Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached	
	e Patent Application Number or the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the Patent Application Number(s)	nber(s)
P	atent Application Number(s)	
1		

PATENT REEL: 010344 FRAME: 0031

•

FORM PTO-1619B	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Peters and Trademark Office PATENT
Correspondent Name and Ac	idress Area Code and Telephone Numbe	r (614) 436-0600
Name Mueller and S	mith, LPA	
Address (1 1) 7700 Rivers E	dge Drive	
Address Nime 21 Columbus, Ohi	o 43235	
Address (4rm 3)		]
Address (im 4		
Pages Enter the total num Including any atta	nber of pages of the attached conveyance doc ichments.	cument # 2
Application Number(s) or Pa		k if additional numbers attached
Enter either the Patent Application Num Patent Application Num	nber or the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numb nber(s) Pat	tent Number(s)
		ication was Month Day Year
If this document is being filed logether will signed by the first named executing inven	h a <u>new.</u> Patent Application, enter the date the patent appli Nor.	10141999
Patent Cooperation Treaty (		PCT
Enter PCT application r only If a U.S. Application has not been assigned	on Number PCT PCT	РСТ
the total section	nter the total number of properties involved.	#
Fee Amount Fe	e Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41)	): \$ 40.00
Method of Payment: Deposit Account	Enclosed X Deposit Account	
(Enter for payment by deposit acc	count or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number:	# 13-4830
	Authorization to charge additional fees	:: Yes X No
Statement and Signature		
attached copy is a true c	edge and belief, the foregoing information is the opy of the original document. Charges to dep	rue and correct and any posit account are authorized, as
indicated herein.	M.A. KA	15 Oct 39
Gerald L. Smith Name of Person Signin	ig Signature	Date

## **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, we, Philip E. Eggers of Dublin, Ohio, Eric A. Eggers of Columbus, Ohio and Andrew R. Eggers of Ostrander, Ohio, have invented certain new and useful improvements in Method and Apparatus for

## ACCURATE CUTTING ABOUT AND INTO TISSUE VOLUMES WITH ELECTROSURGICALLY DEPLOYED ELECTRODES

for which we are about to make application for Letters Patent of the United States; and

WHEREAS, Neothermia Corporation, a corporation of the State of California, having an office at 4140 Tuller, Road, Suite 104, Columbus, Ohio 43017, herein called "Assignee", is desirous of acquiring our entire right, title, and interest in said invention and application therefor, and in any patent or patents to be obtained therefor;

**NOW, THEREFORE**, To All Whom It May Concern, be it known that, for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we have sold, assigned, and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign, and transfer unto said Assignee, our entire right, title and interest in and to the invention shown, described, or claimed therein, and the full and exclusive right and title to said application executed by us on the <u>14th</u> day of <u>October</u>, 1999, the <u>14th</u> day of <u>October</u>, 1999, respectively, preparatory to obtaining Letters Patent of the United States therefor; and in and to any extensions, reissues, divisions, or renewals thereof; and we do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks or other proper Officer to issue such Letters Patent to the Assignee of our entire right, title and interest in and to the same for the sole use and behoove of the said Assignee, and its successors or assigns.

And we further covenant and agree that we will, at the request and expense of the said Assignee, execute such further assurance of title as may be necessary or proper to fully convey the interest herein sought to be conveyed; that we will, at the request and expense of the said Assignee, execute such application papers as may be desired by the said Assignee for the filing of any division or renewal of the application herein conveyed, or for the reissues or extension of any Letters Patent that may be granted upon said application, and will execute such Supplemental Oaths and Preliminary Statements, or other papers as desired by the said Assignee.

And we further assign unto the said Assignee our whole right, title, and interest to the invention disclosed in the application throughout all countries foreign to the United States, and do hereby authorize the said Assignee to apply for patents therefor in its own name in countries where such procedure is proper and to claim the benefit of the International Convention and I do agree to execute applications for the said invention in the several countries where it is necessary that the same be executed by the inventor, and to execute assignments of such applications and the patents to be obtained therefor to the said Assignee, as well as all other necessary papers.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, we have	ave hereunto set our hands at <u>Columbus</u> OH	[ 
this 14th day of October	, 1999.	
	N ma	
	Autraz relling	
	Junge. alles	······

Philip E. Eggers (/

PATENT REEL: 010344 FRAME: 0033

 $(\mathbf{I})$ 

STATE OF OHIO

COUNTY OF FRANKLIN

Personally appeared before me this day the above-named Philip E. Eggers, to me personally known, who acknowledged that he signed the foregoing instrument for the uses and purposes therein mentioned, and that the same is his free act and deed.

)ss. 279-38-0055

la testimony whereof, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my seal this  $\underline{14}^{4}$  day of  $\underline{1999}$ .

JEAN A. KIGHT NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF OHIO **COMMISSION EXPIRES JUNE 19, 2004** Notary Public Eric A. Equers (ss. 284-84-3810 STATE OF Ohio **COUNTY OF Franklin** Personally appeared before me this day the above-named Eric A. Eggers, to me personally known, who acknowledged that he signed the foregoing instrument for the uses and purposes therein mentioned, and that the same is his free act and deed. testimony whereof, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my seal this x taber, 1999. day of JEAN A. KIGHT NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF OHIO MY COMMISSION EXPIRES JUNE 19, 2004 otatv Public )ss. 282-82-3876 STATE OF Qhio COUNTY Personally appeared before me this day the above-named Andrew R. Eggers, to me personally known, who acknowledged that he signed the foregoing instrument for the uses and purposes therein mentioned, and that the same is his free act and deed. In testimony whereof, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my seal this 14

day of Octaber, 1999. Notary Rublic **JEAN A. KIGH**T NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF OHIO

-2-

PATENT REEL: 010344 FRAME: 0034

MISSION EXPIRES JUNE 19, 2004

**RECORDED: 10/15/1999**